
  TAX YEAR 2025                                        TAX DISTRICT

          TAX AUTHORITY          TAX AUTHORITY FUND BREAKDOWN

GUNNISON COUNTY
GENERAL - 15.590   TEMP TAX CR - (3.316)   ABATEMENTS - 0.042   
HUMAN SERVICES - 0.425   HEALTH CARE - 1.018                                    
TOTAL LEVY = 13.759

13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759 13.759

RE1J - GUNNISON SCHOOLS
GENERAL - 15.736   ABATEMENTS - 0.083   2004 OVERRIDE - 1.069   
BOND REDEMPTION - 7.733   2014 OVERRIDE - 2.056                                     
TOTAL LEVY = 26.677

26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677

50J - DELTA SCHOOLS
GENERAL - 27.000   ABATEMENTS - 0.068                                                         
BOND REDEMPTION - 3.108    TOTAL LEVY = 30.176

RE1J-M - MONTROSE SCHOOLS
GENERAL - 27.000   TEMP TAX CR - (0.033)   ABATEMENTS - 0.060   
BOND REDEMPTION - 1.967    TOTAL LEVY = 28.994

TOWN OF CRESTED BUTTE
GENERAL - 7.300   TEMP TAX CR - (5.411)                                          
STREET/ALLEY - 10.000    TOTAL LEVY = 11.889 11.889

CITY OF GUNNISON GENERAL - 3.868    TOTAL LEVY = 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868 3.868

TOWN OF MARBLE GENERAL - 6.505    TOTAL LEVY = 6.505 6.505

TOWN OF MT CRESTED BUTTE
GENERAL - 5.000   CAPITAL EXPENDITURES - 5.378                                       
TOTAL LEVY = 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378 10.378

TOWN OF PITKIN
GENERAL - 3.390   CAPITAL EXPENDITURES - 2.000                                          
TOTAL LEVY = 5.390 5.390

ARROWHEAD FIRE GENERAL - 4.518    TOTAL LEVY = 4.518

BOSTWICK PARK WATER GENERAL - 0.981   TEMP TAX CR - (0.167)    TOTAL LEVY = 0.814

CARBONDALE & RURAL FIRE
GENERAL - 10.472   ABATEMENTS - 0.017                                                    
BOND REDEMPTION - 3.708    TOTAL LEVY = 14.197 14.197

COLORADO RIVER WATER GENERAL - 0.500   ABATEMENTS - 0.002    TOTAL LEVY = 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502 0.502

CRAWFORD WATER GENERAL - 0.448   TEMP TAX CR - (0.051)    TOTAL LEVY = 0.397

CRESTED BUTTE FIRE
GENERAL - 10.079   TEMP TAX CR - (1.500)   ABATEMENTS - 0.019   
BOND REDEMPTION - 2.490    TOTAL LEVY = 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088 11.088

CRESTED BUTTE SOUTH METRO GENERAL - 14.363   TEMP TAX CR - (5.761)    TOTAL LEVY = 8.602

EAST RIVER REGIONAL SANITATION GENERAL - 1.172    TOTAL LEVY = 1.172

FRUITLAND MESA WATER DISTRICT GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000

GUNNISON CEMETERY GENERAL - 0.764   ABATEMENTS - 0.003    TOTAL LEVY = 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767 0.767

GUNNISON COUNTY FIRE GENERAL - 4.500   ABATEMENTS - 0.014    TOTAL LEVY = 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514 4.514

GUNNISON COUNTY LIBRARY GENERAL - 2.120   ABATEMENTS - 0.006    TOTAL LEVY = 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126 2.126

GUNNISON COUNTY MET REC GENERAL - 1.000    TOTAL LEVY = 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

GUNNISON COUNTY MET REC NORTH GENERAL - 2.000    TOTAL LEVY = 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000

GUNNISON RISING METRO #1 GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000 0.000

GUNNISON RISING METRO #2 GENERAL - 48.333    TOTAL LEVY = 48.333 48.333 48.333

GUNNISON RISING METRO #3 GENERAL - 48.333    TOTAL LEVY = 48.333 48.333 48.333 48.333 48.333 48.333

GUNNISON RISING METRO #4 GENERAL - 48.333    TOTAL LEVY = 48.333 48.333 48.333

GVRHA GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

MT CRESTED BUTTE - DDA GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000 0.000

MT CRESTED BUTTE WATER & SAN
GENERAL - 12.309   TEMP TAX CR - (5.973)                                       
ABATEMENTS - 0.002    TOTAL LEVY = 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338 6.338

NORTH FORK AMBULANCE GENERAL - 5.412    TOTAL LEVY = 5.412

NORTH FORK WATER GENERAL - 0.061   BOND REDEMPTION - 0.500    TOTAL LEVY = 0.561

RAGGED MOUNTAIN FIRE GENERAL - 2.988    TOTAL LEVY = 2.988

RESERVE METRO #1 GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000 0.000 0.000

RESERVE METRO #2 - BOND A BOND 2016A - 18.255    TOTAL LEVY = 18.255 18.255 18.255 18.255 18.255 18.255 18.255 18.255

RESERVE METRO #2 - BONDS B & C BOND 2016B - 2.498   BOND 2016C - 2.219    TOTAL LEVY = 4.717 4.717 4.717

RESERVE METRO #2 - GENERAL GENERAL - 6.400    TOTAL LEVY = 6.400 6.400

RESERVE METRO #3 GENERAL - 44.695    TOTAL LEVY = 44.695 44.695

RESERVE METRO #4 GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000 0.000

RESERVE METRO #5 GENERAL - 0.000    TOTAL LEVY = 0.000 0.000

SKYLAND METRO GENERAL - 11.162   BOND REDEMPTION - 4.149    TOTAL LEVY = 15.311

UPPER GUNNISON WATER GENERAL - 1.951    TOTAL LEVY = 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951 1.951

Mosquito Fee -  Special Assessment:                                  
RES/COMM = $14.79                                                              
RV/MOTEL = $6.19

                     TOTAL 2025 MILL LEVY 50.650 55.164 98.983 98.983 98.983 55.164 103.497 103.497 103.497 103.497 103.497 103.497 70.992 56.686 63.766 75.819 75.819 75.819 105.191 94.074 94.074 98.791 138.769 94.074 94.074 51.296

                                 SCHOOL DISTRICT MILL LEVY 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677 26.677
              OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT MILL LEVY 23.973 28.487 72.306 72.306 72.306 28.487 76.820 76.820 76.820 76.820 76.820 76.820 44.315 30.009 37.089 49.142 49.142 49.142 78.514 67.397 67.397 72.114 112.092 67.397 67.397 24.619
       SUM OF SCHOOL & OTHER LGs MILL LEVIES 50.650 55.164 98.983 98.983 98.983 55.164 103.497 103.497 103.497 103.497 103.497 103.497 70.992 56.686 63.766 75.819 75.819 75.819 105.191 94.074 94.074 98.791 138.769 94.074 94.074 51.296
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50.529 43.064 59.103 65.441 49.037 49.392 48.873 51.194 48.578 51.194 49.243 67.705 75.586 57.261 60.275 47.578 51.464 50.533 48.582 48.476 53.990 52.536 51.975 55.524 54.963 50.895 50.899
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